BOB BRODY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FIRST YEAR APPLICANT

NAME		
FIRST	LAST	
ADDRESS:		
City	State	Zip
EMAIL:		
Are you the child or legal dependent of a voting	g or associate of a Che	lan-Douglas County Fa
Bureau member? Yes No	<u></u>	
Are you involved in FFA or 4-H? Yes	No	
Have you been accepted by or enrolled in a red School? Yes No What field are you planning to study?		
Enclose:		
Copy of high school and/or college grade	transcript.	
2 letters of recommendation:	-1	
a) High school teacher or college instrub) Employer or person outside the app		
Letter from applicant stating his/her goal	•	riculture.
Summary of activities and services to you	•	
Essay on the importance of farming and harming and har	now you envision your	involvement in an
APPLICATION MUST BE	RECEIVED BY JUNE 1,	2023
Mail completed application to:		
Chelan/Douglas County Farm B c/o Phyllis Gleasman	ureau	

Chelan, WA 9881

PO Box 2086

BOB BRODY SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION SECOND YEAR APPLICANT

NAME			
FIRST	LAST		
ADDRESS:			
City	State	Zip	
EMAIL:			
Scholarships for one additional year may be gra	anted on a case-by-cas	e basis and must me	et the
following criteria:			
1. Must be currently enrolled in a college or	r vocational school.		
School			_
2. Must have obtained an overall GPA of 2.	85.		
Documentation required:			
Most recent grade transcript			
A letter of recommendation from the app	olicant's major departn	nent or college profe	ssor.
A letter from the applicant requesting the description of their agricultural program.	e continuation of the so	cholarship and a	
Upon proof of enrollment, the scholarship will	be paid in full.		
The renewal of the scholarship is cololy at the disc	ration of the Chalan/Da	uglas County Form Pu	roou

The renewal of the scholarship is solely at the discretion of the Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau.

Applications must be received by June 1, 2023

Mail completed application to:

Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau c/o Phyllis Gleasman PO Box 2086 Chelan, WA 98816

BOB BRODY SCHOLARSHIP

Each year the Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau offers a one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) scholarship. This scholarship will be awarded to children of the Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau members, who is a high school senior or a college student, currently accepted or enrolled in an accredited or recognized vocational school.

Applicants must be:

- 1. The children or legal dependents of a voting or associate Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau member (business or agriculture); or is involved in Future Farmers of America (FFA) or 4-H.
- 2. Accepted by or enrolled in a recognized accredited college/vocational school.
- 3. Enrolled in or plan to enroll in a field of agriculture: food science, food marketing, leadership training, journalism, business, chemistry, and other related agriculture fields.

Applicants must submit with attached cover sheet the following:

- 1. A copy of current high school and/or college grade transcripts.
- 2. Must have obtained a GPA of 2.85 or better.
- 3. At least two (2) letters of recommendation:
 - a. one from a high school teacher or college instructor.
 - b. one from an employer or person outside the applicant's family such as a mentor.
- 4. A summary of activities and services to your school/community (4-H/FFA, service projects, church, volunteering, and any awards received.
- 4. Submit a brief essay on the importance of farming. Indicate how you envision your involvement in an agriculture role.

The number of scholarships may vary from year to year at the discretion of the Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau Board of Directors. Upon proof of enrollment, the scholarship will be paid in full.

Scholarships for one additional year may be granted on a case-by-case basis and if the following criteria are met:

- 1. Must be currently attending a college or vocational school.
- 2. Must have obtained an overall GPA of 2.85.
- 3. Documentation must include:
 - a. Grade transcript
 - b. A letter of recommendation from a college professor in the applicant's major department.
 - c. A letter from the applicant requesting the continuation of the scholarship and a description of their agricultural program.
- 4. Upon proof of enrollment, the scholarship will be paid in full.
- 5. The renewal of the scholarship is solely at the discretion of the Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau.

OTHER DETAILS:

- 1. APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JUNE 1, 2023.
- 2. Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau will meet the following month (July) to choose the recipient of the scholarship.
- 3. Payments will be made either directly to the college/vocational schools registrar's office, in the recipient's name, or directly to the recipient.

For more information, please contact Phyllis Gleasman, Scholarship Committee Chair, manzana@nwi.net.

Send completed application by June 1, 2023 to:

Chelan/Douglas County Farm Bureau c/o Phyllis Gleasman PO Box 2086 Chelan, WA 98816